Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

IEC 61000-4-3 Level 3 10V/m (RFI)
IEC 61000-4-4 Level 3 2kV (Burst)
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
I S 2 3 0 M M / 1 N O . 3 - 1 5 N
Operating principle / construction
IS Inductive switch / Standard
Series
230 Series with M30 x 1.5 external thread
Housing / thread
MM Metal housing (active surface: plastic) / metric thread
Output function / Supply
1NO.3 Relay, NO contact / AC/DC
1NC.3 Relay, NC contact / AC/DC
Measurement range / type of installation
15N Typ. operating range limit 15.0mm / non-embedded installation
Electrical connection
N/A Cable, PVC, standard length 2000mm
Designation Part no.
Sn = 15mm IS 230 MM/1NC.3-15N 50128153
IS 230 MM/1NO.3-15N 50128154
Additional types on request
Tables
Reduction factors:
for Sn = 15.0mm
Steel Fe360 1
Copper 0.43
Aluminum 0.49
Brass 0.53
Stainless steel 0.95
Mounting
Non-embedded installa-
tion:
Diagrams
Models with Sn = 15.0mm
Ferromagnetic and non-ferromagnetic materi-
als
Sn
[mm]
D1
[mm]
D2
[mm]
D3
[mm]
15.0 13.0 45.0 15.0
D3d D2
D1
d
≥ 3Sn
d
≥ 3Sn
d
Inductive switch
Stand. measuring plate
Remarks
Operate in accordance with
intended use!
 This product is not a safety sensor
and is not intended as personnel
protection.
 The product may only be put into
operation by competent persons.
 Only use the product in accor-
dance with the intended use.
IS 230 2-wire UC standard design